
83949073v.1

(JUSTICE BRIAN P. STERN)

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT  
PROVIDENCE, SC. 

CHARTERCARE COMMUNITY BOARD,  : 
et al.,  : 

: 
Plaintiffs, : 

: 
v. : C.A. NO. PC-2019-3654 

: 
SAMUEL LEE, et al.,  : 

: 
Defendants,  : 

STIPULATION 

The undersigned parties hereby stipulate and agree that Defendant JPMorgan Chase 

Bank, N.A. shall have an extension of time, through and including December 1, 2020, to file its 

Answer to the Verified First Amended and Supplemental Complaint in the above-captioned 

action. 

Stephen Del Sesto, as Receiver JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.  
And Administrator of the St.  
Joseph’s Health Services of   By its Attorneys, 
Rhode Island Retirement Board 

By its Attorneys, 

/s/ Max Wistow /s/ Mark W. Freel 
Max Wistow (#0330)  Mark W. Freel (#4003) 
WISTOW SHEEHAN & LOVELY   LOCKE LORD LLP 
Stephen P. Sheehan (#4030)  2800 Financial Plaza 
Benjamin Ledsham (#7956)  Providence, RI 02903-2499 
61 Weybosset Street  mark.freel@lockelord.com
Providence, RI 02903  
mwistow@wistbar.com
spsheehan@wistbar.com
bledsham@wistbar.com
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CharterCARE COMMUNITY BOARD 

By its Attorneys, 

/s/ Thomas Hemmendinger 
Thomas Hemmendinger (#3122) 
Ronald Cascione (#2277) 
Lisa Kresge (#8707) 
Brennan Recupero Cascione Scungio McAllister, LLP  
365 Broadway 
Providence, RI 02909 
themmendinger@brcsm.com
rcascione@brcsm.com
lkresge@brcsm.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 12th day of November, 2020, I filed and served this document 
through the electronic filing system on all counsel of record.  

The document electronically filed and served is available for viewing and/or downloading from 
the Rhode Island Judiciary’s Electronic Filing System. 

   /s/ Mark W. Freel  
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